ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA.
UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU

8006 - KINDER MORGAN COCHIN

Taxing Jurisdiction

53-0003 -
53-0011 -
53-0013 -
53-0014 -
53-0015 -
53-0020 -
53-0021 -
53-0022 -
53-0023 -
53-0026 -
53-0029 -
53-0035 -
53-0038 -

CASTLE GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
HALE TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH

HALE TWP/MIDLAND SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT
LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
MADISON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH
MADISON TWP/MIDLAND SCH
MADISON TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
OXFORD TWP/MIDLAND SCH
RICHLAND TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
SCOTCH GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH
WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH

8011 - MID-AMERICA PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction

53-0004 -
53-0011 -
53-0013 -
53-0014 -
53-0015 -
53-0026 -
53-0039 -

CLAY TWP/MIDLAND SCH

HALE TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH

HALE TWP/MIDLAND SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH

HALE TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT
OXFORD TWP/MIDLAND SCH

WYOMING TWP/MIDLAND SCH

8015 - NORTHERN NATURAL

Taxing Jurisdiction

Page 1 of 2

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

DATED: 10/20/2023

Assessed Value
1,875,955.05
103,263.77
481,897.60
481,897.60
507,713.20
438,870.68
17,209.93
1,746,875.68
120,473.70
5,722,524.64
404,448.03
430,265.02
1,764,087.00
14,095,481.90

Assessed Value
55,068.24
64,419.45

146,501.62
30,132.35
31,169.35

165,907.75

888,383.89

1,381,582.65

Assessed Value



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/20/2023

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

53-0001 - CASS TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 322,250.34
53-0002 - CASS TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 184,311.42
53-0005 - FAIRVIEW TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 935,521.41
53-0006 - GREENFIELD TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 264,406.85
53-0008 - GREENFIELD TWP/LISBON SCH 133,373.38
53-0009 - GREENFIELD TWP/MOUNT VERNON SCH 56,000.14
53-0010 - GREENFIELD TWP/OLIN SCH 103,688.41
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 527,567.73
53-0031 - ROME TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH 153,412.47
53-0032 - ROME TWP/OLIN SCH 171,053.18
53-0038 - WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 167,383.58
53-0041 - ANAMOSA CITY/ANAMOSA SCH 24,010.35
53-0042 - MONTICELLO CITY/MONTICELLO SCH 45,629.08
53-0058 - ROME TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DIST 28,988.73

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 3,117,606.07

8017 - MAGELLAN PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
53-0006 - GREENFIELD TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 52,692.11
53-0007 - GREENFIELD TWP/NORTH CEDAR SCH 29,796.39
53-0010 - GREENFIELD TWP/OLIN SCH 7,997.53
53-0017 - JACKSON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 53,476.11
53-0018 - JACKSON TWP/OLIN SCH 44,223.44
53-0019 - JACKSON TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT 24,621.26
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 16,309.39
53-0021 - MADISON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 2,665.60
53-0030 - ROME TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 8,625.46
53-0032 - ROME TWP/OLIN SCH 16,936.59
53-0035 - SCOTCH GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 128,279.94
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/20/2023

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

53-0036 - WASHINGTON TWP/WESTERN DUBUQUE SCH 106,011.42
PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 491,635.24

8024 - ALLIANCE PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 927,430.03
53-0022 - MADISON TWP/MIDLAND SCH 5,923,419.08
53-0023 - MADISON TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 715,166.69
53-0026 - OXFORD TWP/MIDLAND SCH 6,002,444.06
53-0033 - ROME TWP/OLIN SCH/OLIN BENEFITTED FIRE DISTRICT 6,967,275.86
53-0035 - SCOTCH GROVE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 1,525,625.52
53-0038 - WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 6,995,176.00
53-0039 - WYOMING TWP/MIDLAND SCH 1,573,866.81

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 30,630,404.05

8026 - BUCKEYE PIPELINE

Taxing Jurisdiction Assessed Value
53-0005 - FAIRVIEW TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 1,955,175.60
53-0006 - GREENFIELD TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 661,394.17
53-0009 - GREENFIELD TWP/MOUNT VERNON SCH 284,283.45
53-0017 - JACKSON TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 89,926.18
53-0020 - LOVELL TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 443,830.20
53-0028 - RICHLAND TWP/WESTERN DUBUQUE SCH 852,850.36
53-0029 - RICHLAND TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 1,087,819.35
53-0037 - WAYNE TWP/ANAMOSA SCH 565,666.32
53-0038 - WAYNE TWP/MONTICELLO SCH 1,696,998.46
53-0041 - ANAMOSA CITY/ANAMOSA SCH 174,050.69

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL 7,811,994.78
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IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF JONES COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/20/2023

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2023 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR JONES COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

PIPELINE 57,528,704.69
COUNTY TOTAL 57,528,704.69
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